

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: Tree Felling & Hanger Removal in the ROW - RFB #3

PROJECT NUMBER: 07808027-RFB3

OWNER: City of Hiawatha

BID DATE: 9/30/2020

				Promise Land Tree Service		Jamey Flannery Trucking, LLC		Petersen Crop & Cattle, LLC		Bill Miller Logging, Inc.		Boyle Built Enterprises, LLC	
ITEM NO.	ITEM Description	Estimated Quantity	Firm-Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Firm-Fixed price per tree for felling and removal of tree in Right of Way, 6" – 12" Diameter* tree	121	per tree	\$ 89.00	\$ 10,769.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 46,585.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,335.00
2	Firm-Fixed price per tree for felling and removal of tree in Right of Way, 13" – 18"	111	per tree	\$ 285.00	\$ 31,635.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 63,825.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,975.00
3	Firm-Fixed price per tree for felling and removal of tree in Right of Way, 19" – 24"	44	per tree	\$ 580.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 27,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 33,792.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00
4	Firm-Fixed price per tree for felling and removal of tree in Right of Way, 25" – 30"	20	per tree	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	Firm-Fixed price per tree for felling and removal of tree in Right of Way, 31" – 36"	13	per tree	\$ 960.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00
6	Firm-Fixed price per tree for felling and removal of tree in Right of Way, 37" – 42"	4	per tree	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00
7	Firm-Fixed price per tree for felling and removal of tree in Right of Way, greater than 42" Diameter* tree	15	per tree	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00
8	Firm-Fixed price per tree location for hanger removal	152	per tree	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,744.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,920.00
	TOTAL				\$ 144,508.00		\$ 189,380.00		\$ 119,385.00		\$ 253,772.00		\$ 152,530.00
Signature Page					√		√		√		√		√
Acknowledge Addendum No. 1					√		√		√		√		√
Equipment List					√		√		√		√		√
Use of Subcontractors					√		√		√		√		√
Executed by an Officer of the Company					√		√		√		√		√
Federal ID Number					√		√		√		√		√
Certification regarding ability to obtain insurance					√		√		√		√		√